

10.15 Schedule of Fees 2017

Schedule of fees

Deposit amount £43.68

Hourly rate: (when used) £6.25

Children under 2 years £54.15 daily £33.39 am (8-1) £32.54 pm (1-6)

Children aged 2 years £52.44 daily £31.20 am (8-1) £29.86 pm (1-6)

Children aged 3 years or more £52.44 daily £31.20 am (8-1) £29.86 pm (1-6)

Additional sessions above agreed hours £6.25 per hour plus lunch and tea as required

Other charges:

Unusual hours e.g. 10-2 is 4 hours charged at hourly rate plus lunch £27.98

12-4.5 is 4.5 hours charged hourly plus lunch and tea £32.84

Lunch £2.98 Tea £1.73 Breakfasts included even in funded hours.

Early arrival/late collection fee of £10 per additional 15 minutes.

Late payment fee of £55, plus daily interest of 3% above the Bank of England base rate charged on the outstanding amount.

Local pick up/transport: Sudbury area: £5.00 per journey Further e.g. Glemsford £6.00

Funded Places:

Where your child has a funded place (15 hours per week termly or 11 hours weekly throughout the year) and only does these hours you will not be charged, other than for lunches and/or teas as taken (price as above). These charges only apply if your child is attending during lunch or tea times. These meals are not covered by the funded place. Alternatively you may bring a packed lunch without charge. Morning and afternoon snacks are included as is breakfast if taken.

A deposit is not required for a funded place, unless additional hours are booked.

At Woodpeckers Nursery our setting is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of Children, Young People and Adults at all times and expects everybody working within this setting to share this commitment.

If you have any concerns there is now one central telephone number for contacting the Local Area Designated Officer (LADO): **0300 123 2044**

And a central email: **LADOCentral@suffolk.gcsx.gov.uk**